Fund Any Film Campaign Fees

CAMPAIGN - END DATE Filing taxes for the funds your campaign has raised?

TAXES

FEE SCHEDULE 01

Standard Platform Fees

Fund Any Film charges a platform fee based on the total amount of funds being donated to your campaign. Fees will be alculated and deducted from the funds you raise if you meet your Campaign Funding Goal considering you happen not to seed your Campaign Funding Goal, rest easy you will still neceive your funds as long as you raise the minimum 30% of your goal amount. For the success of your campaign we recommend you always set an attainable goal. Since we use a third party payment processor look forward for the processing furnisaction tele part donation.

Platform Fees By Production Type Tiers For A Brand New Campaign Never Published On Other Sites

20K-35k - Student Film Budget or Project - 4.75% 35k-50k - Short Budget or Project - 5% 50k-250k - Ultra Low Budget or Project - 5.5% 250k-700k - Moderate Low Budget or Project - 5.75% 700k - 2.5 Mill - Low Budget or Project - 6.5% 2.5 Mill and up - Basic Theatrical or Project - 6.75%

20k or less - Micro Budget or Project - 4.5%

If the campaign you create successfully meets its Campaign Funding Goot, your total amount will be adjusted using the platform fee based on the specific category you chose when you originally set up your campaign. Additional fees will be applied such as transaction fees + transfer fees. You must meet a minimum 30% of your goal amount in order for you to receive your funds.













FEE SCHEDULE 02

Platform Fees if you did not originally run your campaign on the Fund Any Film site

If your campaign is not unique to Fund Any Film and is a campaign originally created on another fundraising source, the campaign fees will be different then the standard fees. All fees will be activated and deducted from the funds you raise if you meet your Compaign Funding Sould If you happen not to reach your Compaign Funding Sould, offit prainly out will receive your funds as long as you raise the minimum 30% of your goal amount. For the success of your compaign we recommend you always set an attainable goal. Since we use a third party payment processor there will also be a charge for the processing formaction fee per donation.

Platform Fees By Production Type Tiers If You Did Not Originally Run Your Campaign On Fund Any Film

20k or less - Micro Budget or Project - 9.5% 20K-35k - Student Film Budget or Project - 9.75% 35k-50k - Short Budget or Project - 10% 50k-250k - Ultra Low Budget or Project - 10.5% 250k-700k - Moderate Low Budget or Project - 11.5% 700k - 2.5 Mill - Low Budget or Project - 11.5%

If the campaign you create successfully meets its Campaign Funding Good, your total will be adjusted using the platform fee based on the specific category you chose when you originally set up your campaign. This original initial set up is non negotable. Additional fees will be applied such as transaction fees + transfer fees. You must meet a minimum 30% of your goal amount in order for you to receive your funds.









Campaign Donation Transaction Fee

Campaign Donation Total Fee: 2.9% + Fixed Fee (Fixed Fee: \$0.30 USD)

Platform Donation Transaction Fee

Platform Donation Total Fee: 2.89% + Fixed Fee (Fixed Fee: \$0.49 USD)

TOTAL FEES

Platform Fee + Transaction Fee + Transfer Fee (if applicable)

HOLD BACK FUNDS

Throughout the campaign, some of the campaign funds will be held back in the Fund Any Film hold back fund pot. This means that you will receive the last remaining 5% of your total campaign funds 5 months after you receive your initial funded amount.